UNOFFICIAL COF

QUIT CLAIM DEED
PREPARED BY: Grzegorz S. Witek 9355 Landings Lane, #502 Des Plaines, IL 60016
MAIL TO: Grzegorz S. Witek
9355 Landings Lane, #502 Des Plaines X 60016
NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER: Grzegorz S. Witek 9355 Landings Lane, #502 Des Plaines, IL 60016
Des Flatines, IE 00010

Doc#: 0717349082 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/22/2007 12:08 PM Pg: 1 of 3

RECORDER'S STAMP

THE GRANTOR(S): Grzegorz S. Wiick and Beata Rzepecka-Witek, Husband and Wife

Of the City of Des Plaines, County of Cook and State of Illinois, for certain considerations of the sum of \$10.00 DOLLARS, cash and other value ble in hand paid, at or before delivery of this document, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has pargained, and sold and by this document and does grant, bargain, sell, convey, remise release and freever Quit Claims unto said GRANTEE(S):

Grzegorz S. Witek and Beata Rzepecka-Witek, Hueband and Wife and Jakub Witek, 9355 Landings Lane, #502, Des Plaines, IL 60016

Of the City of Des Plaines, County of Cook State of Illinois, or behalf of himself/herself, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors, representatives and assigns all the right, title, interest claim or demand which the Grantor may have had in and to the following described real estate in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

Parcel 1: Unit Number 502 of The Landings Condominium Parcel 2 as delinerted on survey of part of the Southeast ¼ of the Southwest ¼ and part of the Northeast ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 15, Township 41 North, Range 12. East of the Third Principal Meridian, which survey is attached to Jeclaration recorded as document number 22228388 together with an undivided 3.247 percentage interest in said property (except the property and space thereof which comprise the units as set forth in said declaration and survey)

also together with an easement for parking in and to Parking Area Number 18 as defined and cet forth in said declaration and survey.

Parcel 2: Easement appurtenant for ingress and egress for the benefit of Parcel 1 as set forth in declaration recorded September 18, 1972 as document number 22053833 and as created by deed from Midwest Bank and Trust Company, as trustee under trust agreement dated July 7, 1972 and known as trust number 7207841 to Hilde L. Roy dated August 31, 1973 and recorded September 4, 1973 as document number 22464459 in Cook County, Illinois.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the homestead exemption laws of the State of Illinois, not as tenants in common, but as joint tenants, forever.

Permanent index number: <u>09-15-307-108-1023</u>

Property address: 9355 Landings Lane, Unit 502, Des Plaines, IL 60016

DATED this 2 1 May of May, 2007

or perty not located in the corporate limits of the City of Des Plaines, Deed or instrument not subject to transfer tax.

0717349082 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Statement by Grantor and Grantee

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate and a little to re
Appent Knpern work of
2 L. H. D. 10. L. 2007 Signature AVICE
Dated Grantor or Agent
this
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said OFECODEZ WITEL this
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said OFFECKA -W. TEK
day of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
AGNIESZKA A. PYTKA
NOTATY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS }
The grantee or his agent afficins and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or the
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee or his agent affirms and the grantee or his agent affirms and the grantee or his agent affirms and the grantee or his agent affirms are not agent affirms and the grantee or his agent affirms and the gr
deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is clinic a material deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is clinic a material and hold lillinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold
Illinois corporation or toreign corporation duties and hold
title to real estate in Illinois, a partiers it additional and appropriate and authorized to do
title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business of dequalities to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and state of Illinois. business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated 24th May, 2007 Signature & Jaleut Uttelle Grantee or Agent
Dated 2 4th May, 2007 Signature X Julieur Marine
Dated 1009, 2007 Signature Crantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said ALLIE WITEK this
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
day of 24th tury 200 W OFFICIAL CEAL
day of 29th 120 OPFICIAL AND OFFICIAL AND OF
Notary Public / // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-25 2010
Simulation that
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the
identity of a grantee shall be sumpty of subsequent offenses.
offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.
Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions
Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in South Francher Tax Act. 1.
of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act. 1.

0717349082 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Please Print or type Names below Signatures	SEAL	egoyz S. Witek	SEAL SEAL	Seata Rzepecka	Mene hote -Witch	G
Grzegorz S. the same per me on this da astheirf and waiver o	gned, a Notary Witek and Beson_ whose to y in person, a free and volun f the right of the	y Public in and for seats repecka-Wite names are subscribend acknowledged that ary act, for the use nomestead.	ped to the foregoin at They signed, es and purpose th	ng instrument, a sealed and deliverein set forth, ay, 2007	OFFICIAL AGNIESZKA A NOTARY PUBLIC, STAL MY COMMISSION EXP	SEAL A. PYTKA
Section 4 of	er provisions of the real estate framee Signatu	it Westerle	5, 30,07 Date	' S	OFFICO	